



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 315/2021**

PRAKASH JARWAL Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, Advocate.**

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for State.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

26.02.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.
2. At request, list on 09.07.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/hs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any