



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 315/2021 & CRL.M.A. 19741/2024**

PRAKASH JARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State.
S.I. Sonu Kr. Jha, PS Ambedkar
Nagar, Delhi.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

List on 24.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 9, 2024

S.Sharma