



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 315/2021**
PRAKASH JARWAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Vaishali Khanna, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC, Crl.
for State.
S.I. Sandeep Kumar, PS Ambedkar
Nagar, Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
% **24.09.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up since there is a 'Farewell Reference' which is to be accorded to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajiv Shakhder and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suresh Kumar Kait on their elevation of Chief Justice of Himachal Pradesh High Court and Madhya Pradesh High Court respectively.

2. List the matter on 06.02.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

S.Sharma