



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 315/2021 & CRL.M.A. 19741/2024**

**PRAKASH JARWAL**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pushpender Dagar, Adv.

versus

**STATE**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP. for  
the State alongwith SI. Nikhil Kumar,  
PS Ambedkar Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**21.05.2026**

%

1. List on 04.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MAY 21, 2026/vs**